Last order:
Last delivery:
Reason for discontinuation:
Please note:
Original Product Discontinuation  No OS-PD-2008-007 dated 7th July 2008
Update 3 Devices are deleted from the Product Discontinuation and a lot of Devices and Ordering Codes are corrected
Cancelled Products: LRTBG6SG-T1V1-1+U1AA-25+R1T1-35-20-S-ZB, LRTBG6SG-T1V1-1+U1AA-45+R1T1-35-20-S-ZB, LT W5SM-HZJY-45-0-350-R18-Z-XX
Device Ordering Code Function Package Device Ordering Code
(example) Function Package
LATBG66B-R7T-1+TV-35+P7R-35-20-R18-ZB-BP Q65110A4469 LED 6lead Multiled on request
LA E63F-EAFA-34-3B5A-50-R33-Z Q65110A3175 LED Power Topled LA E63F-EBGA-24-3A4B-50-R33-Z Q65110A4103 LED Power Topled
LA E63F-EAFA-24-3A4B-50-R33-Z Q65110A7942 LED Power Topled LA E63F-EBGA-24-3A4B-50-R33-Z Q65110A4103 LED Power Topled
LB 3333-R1S2-35-0-20-BULK Q65110A1048 LED 3mm LB 3333-Q1R2-35-0-10-BULK Q65110A2793 LED 3mm
LB 543C-UV-35-0-20-AN18 Q65110A4855 LED 5mm LB 543C-VAW-35-0-20-AN18 Q65110A7697 LED 5mm
LB 543C-UV-35-0-20-BULK-I Q65110A2854 LED 5mm LB 543C-VAW-35-0-20-BULK-I Q65110A2855 LED 5mm
LB A6SG-S1T2-35-0-20-R33-Z Q65110A3623 LED Sideled LB A6SG-S2U1-35-0-20-R33-Z Q65110A7882 LED Sideled
LB A6SG-S2T2-35-0-20-R33-Z Q65110A7142 LED Sideled LB A6SG-S2U1-35-0-20-R33-Z Q65110A7882 LED Sideled
LB E6SG-S2T2-34-1-30-R18-Z-JC Q65110A6487 LED Power Topled on request
LB G6SP-ABBA-34-1-140-R18-Z-LM Q65110A7438 LED Advanced Power Topled on request
LB P4SG-S1T2-35-1-20-R18F-Z Q65110A6028 LED Pointled LB P4SG-S2U1-35-1-20-R18F-Z Q65110A8253 LED Pointled
LB P4SG-S1T2-35-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A7068 LED Pointled LB P4SG-S2U1-35-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A8252 LED Pointled
LB W51M-EZGX-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A6049 LED Golden Dragon LB W51M-FZGZ-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A8257 LED Golden Dragon
LB W5KM-DXFZ-UW-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A4399 LED Golden Dragon LD W5KM-1T4T-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A8259 LED Golden Dragon
Product Discontinuation
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
10.01.2009
10.07.2009
Other Q-codes of same types are not discontinued
OSTAR Lighting packages with lens changed to improved lens design (silicone lens) due to better lifetime performance
others: portfolio optimitzation
OS-PD-2008-007
2008-08-05
!! UPDATE !!
OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH
Leibnizstraße 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 1 /  05.08.2008
Device Ordering Code Function Package Device Ordering Code
(example) Function Package
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
LB W5KM-EXEY-VW-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A5843 LED Golden Dragon LD W5KM-1T4T-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A8259 LED Golden Dragon
LB W5SM-CZFY-UW-0-350-R18-Z   Q65110A4397 LED Golden Dragon LD W5SM-1S2T-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A6457 LED Golden Dragon
LB W5SM-EZFX-34-0-350-R18-Z-LM Q65110A5302 LED Golden Dragon LB W5SM-FZGY-34-0-350-R18-Z-LM Q65110A7383 LED Golden Dragon
LB W5SM-EZFX-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A5767 LED Golden Dragon LB W5SM-FYGY-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A7242 LED Golden Dragon
LB W5SM-EZFY-35-0-350-R18-Z-LM Q65110A6129 LED Golden Dragon on request
LB W5SM-FZGX-35-0-350-R18-Z-XX Q65110A7267 LED Golden Dragon LB W5SM-FYGY-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A7242 LED Golden Dragon
LB W5SN-DZGY-UW-0-700-R18-Z Q65110A5600 LED Platinum DRAGON LD W5SN-1T2U-35-0-700-R18-Z Q65110A6720 LED Platinum DRAGON
LCW W51M-HXJX-N3P5-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A7266 LED Golden Dragon LCW W51M-JXKX-4O9Q-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A7894 LED Golden Dragon
LD W5KM-1S2T-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A6508 LED Golden Dragon LD W5KM-1T4T-35-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A8259 LED Golden Dragon

Leibnizstraße 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 4 /  05.08.2008
Device Ordering Code Function Package Device Ordering Code
(example) Function Package
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
LW W5SM-JXJY-7K7L-0-350-R18-Z-XX Q65110A7309 LED Golden Dragon LW W5SM-JXJZ-7K7L-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A8002 LED Golden Dragon
LW W5SM-JXJY-7K8L-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A6789 LED Golden Dragon LW W55M-JXJZ-7K8L-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A6869 LED Golden Dragon
LW W5SM-JXJY-7L-0-350-R18-Z-XX Q65110A7314 LED Golden Dragon LW W5SM-JXJZ-7K7L-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A8002 LED Golden Dragon
LW W5SM-JXJY-8K8L-0-350-R18-Z Q65110A6919 LED Golden Dragon on request
LW W5SM-JXJY-8K8L-0-350-R18-Z-XX Q65110A7310 LED Golden Dragon on request
LW W5SM-JY-7K-0-350-R18-Z-HE Q65110A8051 LED Golden Dragon on request
LW W5SN-JYKY-6K8L-0-700-R18-Z Q65110A5854 LED Platinum Dragon on request
LW W5SN-JYKY-7K8K-0-700-R18-Z Q65110A6509 LED Platinum Dragon on request
LW W5SN-JZKY-5K8L-0-700-R18-Z Q65110A6339 LED Platinum Dragon LW W5SN-KYLY-5K8L-0-700-R18-Z Q65110A8262 LED Platinum Dragon
LW W5SN-KXKY-6L-0-700-R18-Z-LM Q65110A7371 LED Platinum Dragon on request
LW Y87C-S2T2-2C3D-0-20-R18-Z Q65110A1587 LED Micro Sideled on request
LW Y8SG-U1U2-3K5L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A1995 LED Micro Sideled LW Y8SG-V1AA-3K6L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A7980 LED Micro Sideled
LW Y8SG-U1U2-3K6L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A1778 LED Micro Sideled LW Y8SG-V1AA-3K6L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A7980 LED Micro Sideled
LW Y8SG-U1V1-3K6L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A1709 LED Micro Sideled LW Y8SG-V1AA-3K6L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A7980 LED Micro Sideled
LW Y8SG-U2-4K5L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A2084 LED Micro Sideled LW Y8SG-V1AA-3K6L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A7980 LED Micro Sideled
LW Y8SG-U2-4K6L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A2560 LED Micro Sideled on request
LW Y8SG-U2V1-3K5L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A2451 LED Micro Sideled on request
LW Y8SG-U2V1-56L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A3553 LED Micro Sideled on request
LW Y8SG-U2V1-5K5L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A4017 LED Micro Sideled on request
LW Y8SG-U2V2-6L-1-20-R18-Z Q65110A8226 LED Micro Sideled on request
LWWWG6SG-BBCB-5K8L-0-30-R18-Z Q65110A2597 LED 6lead Multiled LWWWG6SG-CBDB-5K8L-0-30-R33-Z
LY 3360-J1K2-45-0-10-BULK Q62703Q2271 LED 3mm LY 3360-J1K2-45-0-10-BULK Q62703Q3535 LED 3mm
LY 3360-K1K2-45-0-10-BULK Q62703Q2920 LED 3mm LY 3360-K1L2-45-0-10-BULK Q62703Q1786 LED 3mm
LY 3360-K1K2-26-0-10-RN25A Q62703Q2214 LED 3mm on request
LY 5460-JK-26-0-10-BULK Q65110A2871 LED 5mm LY 5460-KL-26-0-10-BULK Q65110A2872 LED 5mm
LY E63B-DADB-5-1-50-R33-Z Q65110A6949 LED Power Topled LY E63B-DADB-56-1-50-R33-Z-XX Q65110A3452 LED Power Topled
LY E675-U1V1-5-1-50-R18-Z-HE Q65110A5267 LED Power Topled on request
OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH
Leibnizstraße 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 5 /  05.08.2008